ø63, ø80, ø100
MGT Series
Cylinder with Turntable
Flat cylinder with guide (MGP series) and manual turntable combination
779
Side piping
Front m
ounting

c
b
How to Order
Table unit/
Number of
auto switches
Stroke (mm)
Table position
detector arm
Auto switch mounting bracket
S
2
3
4
1 pc.
2 pcs.
3 pcs.
4 pcs.
Refer to “Standard
Stroke” on page
782.
Cylinder with Turntable
Bore size
Cylinder unit/
Number of
auto switches
Nil
S
2 pcs.
1 pc.
Nil
Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Table unit/
Auto switch
∗ For the applicable auto switch
model, refer to the table below.
781
Cylinder with Turntable
ø63, ø80, ø100
MGT Series
B
Specifications
Theoretical Output
Weight
Standard Stroke
Additional Bracket Weight
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient & fluid temperatures
Piston speed
Cushion
Lubrication
Stroke length tolerance
Table rotation system
Table rotation direction
Table angle of rotation
Double acting
Air
1.5 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.1 MPa
–10 to 60°C (No freezing)
50 to 400 mm/s
Rubber bumper on both ends
Non-lube